



Ref: OI-22-00372

Level 9, 44 The Terrace

PO Box 27048

Monday 1 August 2022

Wellington, New Zealand 6141

P +64 4 462 5200

John Luke  
Via [fyi.org.nz](http://fyi.org.nz)

[www.tec.govt.nz](http://www.tec.govt.nz)

Tēnā koe John Luke

Thank you for your request, received on Monday 18 July via [fyi.org.nz](http://fyi.org.nz), for the following information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

- *I noted on your website, <https://www.tec.govt.nz/focus/our-focus/inspiring-the-future/> How many role models you are currently have and may I have the list of name please. Bio if available.  
"Signing up as a role model doesn't mean you have to participate – you can accept or decline as many event invitations as you wish, based on your availability."  
Do you have number of events that each role models accept and decline?  
So far, how many schools has participated in this program, may I have the list of schools that participated in this program as well.*

I will respond to each of your questions as numbered below:

**Question 1:** How many role models we currently have

**Answer 1:** We have 562 role models live on the platform.

**Question 2:** List of names of these role models and bio

**Answer 2:** I will decline to answer this question under s9(2)(a) of the Act to protect the privacy of those involved.

**Question 3:** Do you have a number of events that each role models accept and decline?

**Answer 3:** I will decline to answer this question under s18(g) of the Act. In the ITF programme the schools organise the events, and we do not hold a record of what has been accepted and declined by role models.

**Question 4:** So far, how many schools that participated in this program as well?

**Answer 4:** 136 schools have participated in this programme.

**Question 5:** May I have the list of schools that participated in this program as well?

**Answer 5:** Please see the attached spreadsheet in pdf form. It lists all schools that have:

- Signed into the platform
- Drafted events
- Run events
- Have upcoming events



You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at [www.ombudsman.parliament.nz](http://www.ombudsman.parliament.nz) or freephone 0800 802 602.

Nāku noa, nā



Tim Fowler  
Chief Executive  
Tertiary Education Commission

**School signed into ItF platform - 136**

Northcross Intermediate  
 Whanganui Girls' College  
 Mt Maunganui Intermediate  
 Otamatea High School  
 Geraldine High School  
 St Hildas Collegiate  
 St Catherines College (Kilbirnie)  
 Westlake Girls' High School  
 Epsom Normal School  
 Te Aho o Te Kura Pounamu  
 Paparimu School  
 Dyer Street School  
 Waitomo Caves School  
 Waiheke High School  
 Rangitoto School  
 Wellington East Girls' College  
 Buller High School  
 Pleasant Point Primary School  
 Konini Primary School (Wainuiomata)  
 Pukeatua Primary School (Wainuiomata)  
 Queen Charlotte College  
 Waimea Intermediate  
 Normanby School  
 Craighead Diocesan School  
 Christchurch Boys' High School  
 Te Aho o Te Kura Pounamu  
 Mangatawhiri School  
 Glen Massey School  
 Konini Primary School (Wainuiomata)  
 Horotiu School  
 Taupo Intermediate  
 Te Kura o Te Paroa  
 Flanshaw Road School  
 Tauhara College  
 Redwoodtown School  
 Te Kura o Te Paroa  
 Russley School  
 Liston College  
 Macleans Primary School  
 Aquinas College  
 Glenbrook School  
 Miramar Christian School  
 St Joseph's School (Kaikoura)  
 Holy Trinity Catholic Primary School  
 Newtown School  
 Kaukapakapa School  
 Invercargill Middle School  
 Pembroke School  
 St Joseph's School (Upper Hutt)  
 Freyberg High School  
 Middleton Grange School  
 Timaru Girls' High School  
 Okaihau Primary School  
 Papakura High School  
 Whakatane High School  
 Pinehurst School  
 Roncalli College  
 Rolleston College  
 St Peter's School (Beckenham)  
 St Joseph's School (Pleasant Point)  
 Our Lady of the Assumption School (Chch)  
 St Joseph's School (Ashburton)  
 New Brighton Catholic School (Chch)  
 De La Salle College  
 Muritai School  
 Upper Hutt School  
 Opawa School  
 Upper Hutt School  
 Waikato Diocesan School For Girls  
 Te Aho o Te Kura Pounamu  
 Te Aho o Te Kura Pounamu  
 Hornby High School  
 Paraparaumu Beach School  
 Bledisloe School  
 Nelson College For Girls  
 De La Salle College  
 Cambridge Middle School  
 Rotorua Girls' High School  
 Fraser High School  
 Trident High School  
 TTKM o Otepou  
 Matamata Intermediate

**Schools who have drafted events - 9**

Pleasant Point Primary School  
 Waimea Intermediate  
 Mangatawhiri School  
 Te Kura o Te Paroa  
 Pembroke School  
 Whangaroa College  
 Tamatea High School  
 Te Aho o Te Kura Pounamu  
 St Thomas of Canterbury College

**Schools who have run events**

Te Aho o Te Kura Pounamu (20 events)  
 Konini Primary School Wainuiomata (1 event)  
 Tauraroa Area School (1 event)  
 St Joseph's School Upper Hutt (1 event)  
 Middleton Grange School (1 event)  
 Cambridge Middle School (1 event)  
 Queens High School (1 event)

**Schools who have upcoming events**

Waiheke High School  
 Our Lady of the Assumption School (Chch)  
 Te Aho o Te Kura Pounamu  
 Champion College  
 Selwyn College  
 Tamatea Intermediate  
 Te Aho o Te Kura Pounamu  
 Waitakaruru School  
 St Catherines College (Kilbirnie)  
 Rangitoto School

Rangiora High School  
Edgewater College  
King's College  
Westburn School  
Marist College  
Clayton Park School  
Normandale School  
Ilminster Intermediate  
Roncalli College  
TKKM o Toku Mapihi Maurea  
Turaki School  
Turaki School  
Marlborough Boys' College  
Nga Tawa Diocesan School  
Birkdale Intermediate  
Whangaroa College  
James Cook High School  
Stonefields School  
Linton Camp School  
Tainui Full Primary School  
Broadgreen Intermediate  
Te Aho o Te Kura Pounamu  
Te Aho o Te Kura Pounamu  
Te Aho o Te Kura Pounamu  
Te Aho o Te Kura Pounamu  
Queens High School  
Fairfield College  
Hauraki Plains College  
Tamatea Intermediate  
Campion College  
Selwyn College  
Te Aho o Te Kura Pounamu  
Te Aho o Te Kura Pounamu  
Te Kura o Waikaremoana  
St Pius X Catholic School (Glen Innes)  
Waitakaruru School  
Palmerston North Boys' High School  
Epsom Girls Grammar School  
Jean Batten School  
Bledisloe School  
Mangateretere School  
Hurunui College  
De La Salle College  
St Thomas of Canterbury College  
Papatoetoe Intermediate  
Manurewa High School  
Pukenui School (Te Kuiti)  
Westlake Boys High School  
Edgecumbe College  
Tauhara College  
Upper Hutt College  
Green Bay High School  
Heretaunga College  
Willow Park School